## 506389148 12/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6435904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY JACOBS	12/12/2019
MARK SCHROEDER	12/12/2019
BROOKE STUBBEN	12/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOL COMPONENTS LLC
Street Address:	1001 PITTSBURG-ANTIOCH HWY,
City:	PITTSBURG
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94565

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62944356
Application Number:	17113941

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** billf@effirm.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM FITZPATRICK Address Line 1: 633 W FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 26TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOL_202_2US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM FITZPATRICK/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=MSchroeder signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054567 FRAME: 0659

506389148

source=MSchroeder signed#page2.tif
source=BStubben signed#page2.tif
source=BStubben signed#page2.tif
source=JJacobs signed#page1.tif
source=JJacobs signed#page2.tif

Docket No. Sai\_202\_2pr

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my obligations arising under my Employment Agreement, and for

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Mark Schroeder, of Rancho Cordova California, US

hereby assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patent application (the "Patent

Application "):

to: Sol Components LLC, a California LLC

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, our entire respective

rights, titles and interests in and to the invention described in the United States

Provisional Patent Application No.62944356 currently entitled:

TABBED STRUCTURAL BRACKET

Filed: December 5, 2019

and the non-provisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and

reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the

filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty

it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or

continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said

Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company

or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations,

reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce

proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

3

Name: Mark Schroeder	
Signature: 2/2/1/2/2/	Date: <u>/2-/2-)/</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>12-12-19</u>
Printed Name of Witness:	
CW15 Case	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
STATE OF	
SS.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of	before me personally came the above- e personally known as the individual who
named, to m	e personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who ac same of his/her own free will for the purpor	knowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Docket No. Sol 202 2pr

**ASSIGNMENT** 

In accordance with my obligations arising under my Employment Agreement, and for

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Brooke Stubben, of Fair Oaks California, US

hereby assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patent application (the "Patent

Application "):

to: Sol Components LLC, a California LLC

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, our entire respective

rights, titles and interests in and to the invention described in the United States

Provisional Patent Application No.62944356 currently entitled:

**TABBED STRUCTURAL BRACKET** 

Filed: December 5, 2019

and the non-provisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and

reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the

filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty

it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or

continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said

Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further

consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company

or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations,

reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce

proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

Name: Brooke Stubben Signature:	Date: 12/12/19
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>12/12/19</u>
Printed Name of Witness:	
CHRIS CRUSE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
STATE OF	
SS. COUNTY OF	
namedto	before me personally came the above- me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purp	oses therein set forth.
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Docket No. Sol\_202\_1pr

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my obligations arising under my Employment Agreement, and for

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I,

Jeremy Jacobs, of Fairfield California, US

hereby assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following patent application (the "Patent

Application "):

to: Sol Components LLC, a California LLC

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns, our entire respective

rights, titles and interests in and to the invention described in the United States

Provisional Patent Application No. 62944356 currently entitled:

TABBED STRUCTURAL BRACKET

Filed: December 5, 2019

and the non-provisional application, and/or divisions, continuations, reexaminations and

reissues resulting therefrom, all foreign filings, and all rights of priority resulting from the

filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty

it is to issue patents, to issue the non-provisional application and/or divisions and/or continuations, reexaminations and reissues on said invention resulting therefrom to said

Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further

consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company

or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said invention and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations,

reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce

proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

and the

Name: Jeremy Jacobs	
Signature: 4 JANS	Date: 12/12/19
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>/2//2//9</u>
Printed Name of Witness:	
***************************************	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY II	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of, to m	before me personally came the above-
	knowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal Seal	
(Notary Public)	

\*)